RoHS Compliant
1
BRN1A-3SN5V2G DC/DC
-5.2V/5.2W
                                    2.1
-0.3  6 Vdc
 5.2 W
–––––– 3.3or5.0  Vdc
 –––––– 3  5.5 Vdc
(Vishl) Ionom 0.4  2.0 Vdc
Vimin~Vimax  150 mA
Vimin~Vimax  2.2 A
2.3
(Vo)
Vin 5V,Io=0.5Ionom -5.304 -5.2 -5.096 Vdc
(Ionom) ––––––  1.0 A
(Vov) Vimin~Vimax,Iono –––––– -20  20 mV
(Vol) 10%~100%Ionom,
Vinom –––––– -60  60 mV
––––––  2  A
––––––  0.01 A2S
 80  mV 50%-100%-50%Ionom
di/dt=0.1A/µS Vin=5.0V
40 s
20MHz  100 130 mV
Co  –––––– 220  470 F
 Vinom,Ionom  0 3 %Vo
  ––––––  10 30 mS
EN60950-1:2001
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
RoHS Compliant
1
2 25
3 6V
4
: 10~55Hz
: 0.35mm
: 50m/s2
-
( )
: 300m/s2
: 6ms
6
-
MTBF Bellcore  TR-332 2
 ––––––
–––––– -40  125
–––––– -40  85
–––––– 250 300 360 kHz
 ––––––  5.0  g
(Tcoeff) -40 ~85 -100  100 mV
Vi=5.0V,Ionom 82  %
RoHS 2002/95/EC
  + C2 C3
+
+Vin
-Vout
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
RoHS Compliant
6.1    :mm(inch)    :  .X 0.5 ; .XX 0.13(.X X 0.02; .X X X 0.005)
BRN1A-3SN5V2G
Load %
3.3V
5.0V
5.5V
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
RoHS Compliant
6.2
BRN1A-3SN5V2G
1 2 3 4 5
NC Vin GND Vout NC
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com